Date: 12/06/2001 Columbia County Court of Common Pieas NO. 1008285
Time: (8:56 AM Receipt Page 1 of

Received of: Harry Roadarmel Jr. Sheriff S 10.00

Ten and 00/100 Dollars

Amount
Misc Fee 10.00
Total: 10.00

Check: 13808
Payment Method:  Check Tami Kl:ne, Prothonotary
Amount Tendered: 10.00
By:
Clerk: TKLINE Deputy Clerk




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

- SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
nost COURT HQUSE - .O. 80X 180
(717 Jev-38ll L BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

FAX: (717) T84-Q137

SHERIFF S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

24 HOUR PHONE
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Ho. 97200 E.D. HO. % /- 200 J.0.
DATE OF SALE: (- 173 O! Jo3 G
BID PRICE {INCLUDES COSTS) $
PQUHDATE--2% OF BID PRICE $ Ly
TRANSFER TAX 2%, FAIR MARKET PRICE 5-
MISC. COSTS ' I
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE S_ L
PURCHASER(S): / 1 f R
ADDRESS : .
NAME(S) Ofl DEED: . L .
PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S): L. f = s
AHOUNT RECEIVED BY OURCHASER:
TOTAL AMOUNT OQUE WA
LESS DESGSIT §  JLoo, T
DOMM PAYMENT $
TOTAL DUE IN o fgepiT
ELGHT DAYS § T

/—ﬁﬂ"m‘ﬂ{



SHERIFF'S SALE - Uoi ORLE!

TS0 . . E.D. No. RIS N B pDate of Sale [ ' ¢ Time of Sale - /o7 -
DOCKET & RETURN $ Pi
SERVICE PER DEFENDANT OR GARNISHEE | 6o, —
LEVY ( PER PARCEL) . | A
MATLING COSTS 271,58
ADVERTISING, SALE BILLS & COPIES )3, S
ADVERTISING SALE (PLUS NEWSPAPER) i4, ~
MILEAGE 17
POSTING HANDBILL /S,
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE (EACH SALE) 163
SHERIFF'S DEED A
TRANSFER TAX FORM 7%.
DISTRIBUTION FORM 25

I e W g~
OTHER i:ig

ey e ‘2 n
Y He TOTAL ************t*********i*t:‘***********s ‘3] ;?%', S
PRESS-ENTERPRISE INC $ 75,28
SOLICITOR'S SERVICES 1S, e
. TOTAL '**i*************************i********s ‘{""*‘_:}C), - ;r
PROTHONOTARY {NOTARY) $ &, —
RECORDER OF DEEDS 7% 50
OTHER ,
TOTAL *it************************t***t*****s 32, “S t)
REAL ESTATE TAXES: ]
BOROUGH, TWP & COUNTY TAXES 200§ § el 5¢
SCHOOL DISTRICT TAXES 20C ) | 32.8%
DELINQUENT TAXES 2000 76T 07
TDTAL ti*t***i****************************$ ‘ LI% 3 ')3(?
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER- MUNICIPAL 20 $
WATER- MUNICIPAL 20 _
TOTAL i********************t*t****t*******$ e (ﬁ} - -
SURCHARGE FEE: STATE TREASURER ( TRAINING FEE )
TOTM‘*********************ﬂr*tt*ﬂrt*******s \\\ b. - -

M1SCELLANEQUS ) $
$

TOTAL*** Jodpdedede e e doode de e ek e frdedede de e dede e dededek ****s

TOTAL COSTS ( OPEN BID ) ******it*******i-*ss



. PAGE 1
HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.
790/
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 180 24 HOUR PHONE
i570) 189-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (5703 784-6300

FAX: (570) 784-0257

SHERIFF'S SALE REAL ESTATE OUTLINE

RECEIVED AND TIME STAMP WRIT F-a-~0}
DOCKET AND INDEX 5~13-0]
SET FILE FOLDER UP g-1%-0/

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO

e
.

WRIT OF EXECUTION L

COPY OF DESCRIPTION e A
WHEREABOUTS OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS |/
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF'S SALE o
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM e
AFFIDAVIT OF LEINS LIST v

CHECK FOR §1200.00 HIHYZTFO

+ TF ANY OF THE ABOVE ARE MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE ANY FURTHER WITH SALE
NOTIFY THE ATTY TO SEND ADDITIONAL INFO.
SET SALE DATE AND ADV. DATES AND POSTING DATES ﬁfé_ Cet, 7], 2o/ @ Fo630
POST ALL DATES ON CALANDER Posy 9=~ Ao, 936 [/6-3 1O

* SET SALE DATE AT LEAST 2 MONTHS AFTER RECEIVING WRIT
* GET ADV. DATES & THURSDAYS BEFORE SALE DATE TO RUN EVERY THUR. TILL SALE 3 TIMES
* SET POSTING DATE NO LATER THAN 30 DAYS PRIOR TO SALE

SET DISTRIBUTION DATE

* MUST BE FILED WITHIN 30 DAYS OF SALE (POSTED)
* MUST BE PAID 10 DAYS AFTER IT HAS BEEN POSTED

FILL IN ALL NO.'s ON EXECUTION PAPERS

TYPE PROPER INFO ON DESCRIPTION (REFER TO PREVIOUS SALES
SERVICE

TYPE CARDS FOR DEFENDANTS

PUT PAPERS TOGETHER FOR DEFENDANTS

* COPY OF WRIT FOR EACH DEFENDANT
* NOTICE OF SHERIFF SALE
* COPY OF DESCRIPTION

PUT TOGETHER PAPERS FOR LEIN HOLDERS
ANOPICE OF SALE DIRECTED TO THEM

SEND NOTICES TO LIEN HOLDERS VIA CERT. MAIL OR SENDERS RECEIFT
* DOCKET ALL DATES




. pg.2
«CE DEFENDANTS ARE SERVED ~OCKET COSTS AND INFO

SEND ATTY RETURN OF SERVICE AND COPY OF SENDERS RECEIPTS FOR LEIN HOLDERS
‘ | SALE BILLS

SEND DESCRIPTION TO PRINTER

** THE POLLOWING NOTICES REQUIRE A LETTER WITH EXPLAINATIONS

SEND NOTICE TO PRESS DIRECTING WHEN TO ADV.

SEND NOTICES TO LOCAL TAX COLLECTORS

NOTICES TO FEDERAL AND STATE TAX AUTH.

NOTICES TO WATER AND SEWER AUTH.

IF BUSINESS SEND COPY TO SBA AUTH.

HANDBILLS

SEND COPIES OF HANDBILLS TO:

RECORDER'S OFFICE

TAX CLAIM OFFICE

TAX ASSESSMENT OFFICE

PROTH OFFICE (POST ON BQARD)

POST IN FRONT LOBBY

POST IN SHERIFF'S OFFICE

SEND COPY TO ATTY
POST PROPERTY ACCORDING TO DATE SET
SEND RETURN OF POSTING TO ATTY
DOCKET ALL COSTS

PREPARE COST SHEET 2 DAYS BEFORE SALE
* BE SURE ALL COSTS ARE RECEIVED

PREPARE FINAL COSTS SHEET DAY OF SALE
HOLD SALE
POST PROPOSED SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION ACCORDING TQ DATE
PAY DISTRIBUTION ACCORDING TO DATE
* WHEN PAYING INCLUDE ADDRESS OF CHANGE OF OWNER TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN
RECORD SHERIFF FEES COLLECTED ON MONTHLY REPORT
FREPARE DEED AND TAX AFFIDAVIT TO BE RECORDED
WHEN DEED IS RECORDED SEND TO BUYER
PILE FOLDER




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER

A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

JOSEPH AL GOLDBIECK, TR, ATTORNEY'S AT LAW
GARY B MCCAFIERTY® . SENTRY OFFICE PLAZA
MICHATL T. MCKEEVER* SUITE 420
- SUITE 500 216 HADDON AVENUE
THE BOURSE BUILDING WESTMONT, NJ 08108
RENEE M. POZZUOLI-BUKCKER* 111 5. INDEPENDENCE MALL EAST (836) 858-3242
KRISTINA G. MURTI[A*® PHILADELPITIA, PENNSYLVANIA, 19106 FAX (856) 858-2997

(215) 627-1322
FAX (215) 627-7734
*PA & NI BAR PLEASE REPLY TO TIE
PHILADELPHIA OFFICE

October 4, 2001

Harry A. Roadarmel
Sheriff of Columbia County
PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: No. 2000-CV-811
FELEGIE,ROBERT A.

Dear Sir/Madam:

The above casc may be sold on October 17, 2001. It has been properly served in
accordance with Rule 3129.

Thank you for your cooperation.

Very truly yours,

/s/ OAepA ~/4 gofc{éecé, J .

Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

JAG/



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & ..2KEEVER
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.
Attorney I.D.#H16132

Suite 500 - The Bourse Bldg.

111 8. Independence Mall East
Philadelphia, PA 1910&
215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

FIRSTSTAR BANK MILWAUKEE N.A. AS

TRUSTEE UNDER THE POOLING & SERVICING : IN THE COURT OF COMMON FPLEAS
AGREEMENT NEW CENTURY HOME.EQUITY LOAN:
TRUST SERIES 2000-NC1 : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
17701 Cowan Street, 2nd Floor :
Irvine, CA 92614 : CIVIL ACTION - LAW
Plaintiff :
va. H ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
ROBERT A. FELEGIE AND LYNN D. FELEGIE :
484 Mountain Shadown ER3 Lane : Term
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 : No. 2000-CV-811
Defendants :

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P. 3129.2(c} (2)

Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esgquire, Attorney for Plaintiff, hereby
certifies that service on the Defendants of the Notice of Sheriff Sale was
ma by s
{ } Personal Service by the Sheriff’s 0Office/ ot (Ccopy of
return attached) .

{ } Certified mail by Joseph &A. Goldbeck, Jr. {(original green Postal
return receipt attached).

{ } Certified mail by Sheriff’'g Office.

{ ) Ordinary mail by Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire to Attorney for
Defendant {g) of record {(proof of mailing attached).

{ ) Acknowledgment of Sheriff’s Sale by Attorney for Defendant{s) (proof
of acknowledgment attached).

{ ) Ordinary mail by Sheriff’'s 0Office to Attorney for Defendant(s) of
record.

I¥ SERVICE WAS ACCOMPLISHED BY COURT QRDER.

{ ) Premises was posted by Sheriff’'as COffice/competent adult {(copy of
return attached) .

{ ) Certified Mall & ordinary mail by Sheriff’'s Office {(copy of return
attached) .

{ ) Certified Mail & ordinary mail by Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr. (original
receipt{g) for Certified Mail attached).

Purguant to the Affidavit under Rule 3129 (copy attached), service on all
lienholders (if any) has been made by ordinary mail by Joseph A. Goldbeck,
Jr., Esguire {(copies of proofs of mailing attached} .

The undersigned understands that the statements herein are subject to the
penalties provided by 18 P.S. Section 4904,

Regpectfully mitt%ﬁi;lz

[ i & -
GOLDBECK AFFERTY & FIcKEEVER
BY: Jogeplp/A. Goldbecl, Jr.

Attorney Hor Plaintif




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

MHONE COURT HOUSE - £.0. BOX )80 14 HOUA PRONE
(5700 383-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (570) 744-6300
FAX: ($70) TB-0257

FIRSTAR BANK MILWAUKEE N.A. Docket # 79ED2001
VS EXECUTION MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

LYNN D. FELEGIE

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS 17" DAY OF AUGUST 2001, AT 2:25 PM , SERVED THE WITHIN EXECUTION
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON LYNN D. FELEGIE AT 484 MOUNTAIN SHADOW LN
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 BY HANDING TO ERIC FELEGIE, SON, A TRUE AND ATTESTED
COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO HIM THE CONTENTS THEREQCF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS WHEDNESDAY, AUGUST 22, 2001
X

g g g% ! ‘ . z I SHERIFF HARRY A. ROADARMEL JR.
NOTARY PUBLIC

SARAH J. HOWER , lj
MNOTARIAL SEAL . X - mD
SARAH ). HOWER, Notary Pubhc DEPU SHER
Bioomskurg, Columbia Gounty, PA R Kl
My Commission Expires June 21, 2003 .




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMNA COUNTY

PHIONE COURT HOUSE - 7,0, BOX 380 T4 HOUR PHONE
1$70) 3893423 BLOOMSBURG, FA 17815 15701 74300
FAX: (570) 7040257
FIRSTAR BANK MILWAUKEE N.A. Docket # 79ED2001
VS EXECUTION MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

ROBERT A. FELEGIE

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS 17" DAY OF AUGUST 2001, AT 2:25 PM , SERVED THE WITHIN EXECUTION
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON ROBERT A. FELEGIE AT 484 MOUNTAIN SHADOW LN
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 BY HANDING TQ FRIC FELEGIE, SON, A TRUE AND ATTESTED
COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO HIM THE CONTENTS THEREOQF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 22, 2001

X
SHERIFF HARRY A. ROADARMEL JR.
Jaehd Howy
NOTARY PUBLYC
SARAH J. HOWER
L X Q(‘\ ljuuﬁ

MOTARIAL SEAL
SARAR D HOWER, Notary Publlc
Blocrnsburd. Columbia Coum\; s
Wy Commission Expires June 2

PN

DEPI@ SHERIF&/



Firstar Bank Milwaukee N.A. as T/Tee under

the Peooling and Servicing Agreement New

Century Home Equity Loan

Trust Series 2000-NC1 : COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMOCN PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION

[T

Plaintiff
Vs.

Robert A. Felegie

Lynn D. Felegie NO. 2000-CU-811

Defendants

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

First Bank Mil ] N.2 T/T 3 the Pooli i
Servicing Agreement New Century Home Equity Loan Trust Series 2Q00-NC1,

Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, Joseph Goldbeck, Jr.,
Esquire, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution

was filed the following information concerning the real property located

at 484 Mountain Shadow RR3 Liane, Bloomsburg, PA 17815,

1. Name and address of owner(s) or reputed owner (s):
Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate)
Robert A, Felegie 484 Mountain Shadow RR3 Lane
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Lynn D. Felegie 484 Mountain Shadow RR3 Lane
: Bloomsburg, PA 17815
2. Name and address of defendant(s) in the judgment:
Name Address ({if address cannot be reasonably -

ascertained, please so indicate) .
SAME_AS ABOVE

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a
record lien on the real property to be sold:

Name Address (if address cannot be reagonably
ascertained, please so indicate)
None
4, Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of
recoxrd:
Name Address (if address cannot be reagonably
ascertained, please so indicate}
c . o 338 5. W ingt Road

Hatboreo, PA 19040



5. Name and address of every other person who has any record
lien on the property:

Name Address (1f address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, pleasge so indicate)

None
6. Name and address of every other person who has any record
interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by the
sale: '
Name Address (if address cannot be reasocnably
agscertained, please so indicate)
Columbia County Dept., of 700 Sawmill Road, Ste. A
Domestic Relations Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Pa Dept. of Public Welfare Health and Welfare Bldg, Room 432
Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
Harrisburg, PA 17105
7. Name and address of every other perscn of whom the

plaintiff has knowledge that has any interest in the property
that may be affected by the sale:

Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please go indicate)

None

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and
correct to the best of my personal knowledge or information and belief.
I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the
penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. #4904 relating to unsworn falsification to.

authorities. -

July 27, 2001

. sh”A . m"Idbebk;_dr;
- oL Attfrney Wor Plaintiff



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, IR,

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHONE COURT HOUSE - F.O. BOX 180 24 HOUR PHONE
(579) 3693422 BLOOMSSURG, PA 17813 579 T84 300
FAX: (170) T8--0287
FIRSTAR BANK MILWAUKEE N.A. Docket# 79ED2001
VS EXECUTION MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

ROBERT A. FELEGIE

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS 17 DAY OF AUGUST 2001, AT 2:25 PM , SERVED THE WITHIN EXECUTION
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON ROBERT A. FELEGIE AT 484 MOUNTAIN SHADOW LN
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 BY HANDING TO ERIC FELEGIE, SON, A TRUE AND ATTESTED
COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO HIM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SO ANSWERS,
SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 22, 2001
)S(HERIFF HARRY A. ROADARMEL JR.
NOTARY PUBLIC
SARAH J. HOWER . ,an l/uuﬁ

DEPUTY SHERIF
R. m«g 5/



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHONE COURT HOUSE - .0, BOX )840 T4 HOUR PHONE
(5707 399-3627 SLOOMSBLIRG, PA TTRIS 1570) T4 R0
FAX: (370) 7840187
FIRSTAR BANK MILWAUKEE N.A. Docket# 79ED2001
VS EXECUTION MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

LYNN D. FELEGIE

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS 17™ DAY OF AUGUST 2001, AT 2:25 PM , SERVED THE WITHIN EXECUTION
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON LYNN D. FELEGIE AT 484 MOUNTAIN SHADOW LN
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 BY HANDING TO ERIC FELEGIE, SON, A TRUE AND ATTESTED
COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO HIM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SO ANSWERS,
SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 22, 2001
X
SHERIFF HARRY A, ROADARMEL JR.
NOTARY PUBLIC
SARAH J. HOWER
X _
DEPUYY SHE

R.K



REV.183 7% 11 82) [ RECORDER'S USE ONLY

REALTY TRANSFER TAX State Tax Paig
COMMONWEALTE COF PENMNSYLYAMIA STATEM ENT OF VALUE Book Murmber

DFPARTMENT OF REWVENLIE
BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES Paga Mumber
SGEPT. PECECE .
Crate R dad
I"ARRISBURE, 8 17128 0603 See Reverse for Instructions e Recorda

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when {1) the full value/consideration is not set forth in the deed, {2) when the
deed is without consideration, or by gift, or (3} a tax exemption is claimed. A Statement of Value is not required if the transfer is wholly axempt
from tax bhased on: {1} famll\." rolatlonshlp or {2) public utility easement. If more space is neaded, attach additional sheet(s).

MName Telephone Number

GOLDBECK, MaUAFFFRTY & MCKESWEIR 2 1 5 - 6 2 7 _ l 3 2 2
Street Addrass Lty State Zip Code
111 3. Independence Mall East

Suite 500 - The Bourse Building Philadelphia PA 19106

Date of Accepiance of Document

Grantasis)/Lessaals

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY FIRSTSTAR BANK MILWAUKEE N.A AS TRUSTEE UNDER
THE PCOOLING AND SERVICING AGREEMENT NEW CENTURY
HOME EQUITY LOAN TRUST SERIES 2000-NCL

e ] Street Addreze
PO ]3 _’,SO 17701 COWAN STREET 2HD FLOOR
City Fin Tiagie Cikby State Zip Code

Bloonﬂhurq, PR 17875 IRVINE, CA 22614

Sreer Acure . .
484 Mcountain Shadown RR3 Lane Blocomsburg
County Schoal District Tax Parcel Murmber
Columbia 01-12-08

: 1. Actuel Cash Censideration 2, Cther Consideration I 3. Total Consideration
S 2,000,00 p-0- -5 2,000.00
L. County Assessed Valie 5, Common Level Ratio Factor 6. Fair Market Value

S 18,747.00 X 2.81 -$ 52679.07

1. Percentage of Interest Convayed 1 00%

2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed

Will or intestate succossion

TName of Decedent) TEstate File HomBer]
Transtfer to Industrial Development Agency.

Transfer to a trust. {Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries.)
Transfer betwean principal and agent. {Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement.}

Transfers to the Commonwealth, the Unitad States and Instrumentalities by gift, dedication, coandemnation or in lieu of condemnation.
{It condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach copy of resolution.)

Transter fram mortgagor 1o a holder of a mortgage in default. Mortgage Book Number 20000114 , Page Number _ 1 .

Corrective or confirmatory deed. {Attach complete copy of the prior deed being corrected or confirmed.)

Stalutary corporate consolidation, merger or division. {Attach copy of articles.)

OOO0OKE OO000

Other (Flease explain exemption claimed, if other than listed above.) _

belief, it is true, cor :
Signacure of Cmrespcr{{ent or Resppfisfi HarfiH) Date ’/
: c 25 /

FAILURE TO COMPL, le‘l J}LJRM Pﬂé/P%TY OR ATTACH APPLICABLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN THE RECORDER'S REFUSAL TO

RECORD THE DEED

‘..,



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
A Professional Corporation
111 SOUTH INDEPENDENCE MALL EAST
SUITE 500 THE BOURSE BUILDING
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106
215-627-1322 fax 215-627-7734
www.GoldbecklLaw.com

Juseph A Goldbeck, Jr.
Gary E. McCafferly
Michael T McKeever
Kristina G, Murtha

Leslie E. Puida

Lisa A, D'Angeli

October 25, 2001

Harry A. Roadarme!

Sheriff's Office

Columbia County Courthouse
P.C. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: New Century vs. Felegie

Decar Mr. Roadarmel

Enclosed are the fransfer tax affidavits & assignment of bid with regard to the
above captioned matter. Please record the deed to the property as follows:

W ND

Please felephone me on the date the deed is recorded.

Finally, please return the deed to me in the self-addressed stamped envelope
enclosed herewith.

JAG/bap
Enclosures




2000-CV-81 1-Felegie
484 Mountain Shadown RR3 Lane
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

| Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire, hereby assign my bid at
The Sheriff's Sale dated October 17, 2001
To:
FIRSTSTAR BANK MILWAUKEE N.A. AS TRUSTEE UNDER THE POOLING AND
%ES/IS(II;G AGREEMENT NEW CENTURY HOME EQUITY LOAN TRUST SERIES

17701 COWAN STREET 2ND FLOOR
IRVINE, CA 92614

AN

K%JQ ;&DJBEC\K JR.

Date: October 25, 2001




WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOQSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and RULE 2357

Firstar Bank Milwaukee N.A. : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
as T/Tee under the Pooling : COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pa
and Servicing Agreement New
Century Home Equity Loan 3 NO: 2000-CU-811
Trust Series 2000-NC1l

Plaintiff WRIT OF EXECUTION

LLIN T

(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

2001 €D 19

Vs.
Robert aA. Felegie
Lynn D. Felegie
Defendants
TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANI2Z
To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above

matter, you are directed to levy upon and sell the following
degcribed property (specifically described property below) :

Premises: 484 Mountain Shadow RR3 Lane, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

(see attached legal description)

Amount Due 556,124 .97
Interest from 7/27/01 to Date
of Sale at $9.23 per diem S
Total 5 Plus Costs

Wl T bl

Crnpmui $ $5.S0
‘%uﬁpuu%

$ 11,00






GOLDBECK, MCCAFFER.Y & MCKEEVER

By: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

Attorney I.D, #16132 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
Suite 500-The Bourse Bldg.

111 S. Independence Mall East

Philadelphia, P& 19106 COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
{215) 627-1322 CIVIL DIVISION

Firstar Bank Milwaukee N.A. as T/Tee under
the Pooling and Servicing Agreement
New Century Home Equity Loan

Trust Series 2000-NC1 &00\ e ‘H
Vg. No. 2000-CU-811
Robert A. Felegie COLUMBIA COUNTY

Lynn D. Felegie

VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

JOSEPH A. GOLDBECK, JR., ESQUIRE, hereby verifies that he is
attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-capticned matter, and that on
information and belief, he has knowledge of the following facts, to
wit:

{a) that the defendants are not in the Military or Naval
Service of the United States or its Allies, or otherwise within the
provisions of the Soldiers' and Sailors' Civil Relief Act of Congress
of 1940, as amended.

(b} that defendant Robert A. Felegie, is over 18 years of
age, and resgides at 484 Mountain Shadow RR3 Lane, Bloeomsburg, PA 17815.

(c) that defendant Lynn D. Felegie, is over 18 years of age,
and resides at 484 Mountain Shadow RR3 Lane, Bloomsburg, PA 17815.

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.
C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

JOFEPH #f.] COLDBECK, JR.
A rn for Plaintiff

July 27, 2001
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11X Addvessed's Address,

2. O Restrcled Deolvery

Consult postmaster for fee.

333 S, Varminster Pead
Hathoro, PA 169040

Coritimortpape Corporation
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2. ] Restricted Dalivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

BUREAU OF COMPLIANCE

DEPARTMENT 281230
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{(Rule of Civil Proccdure No. 236) - Revised

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA CQUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

Firstar Bank Milwaukee N.A. as T/Tee
under the Pooling and Servicing Agreement
New Century Home Equity Loan Trust

Series 2000-NC1 -
Plaintiff 2eet ED19

Vs NO. 2000-CU-811
Robert A. Felegie

Lynn D. Felegie
Defendants

)

Notice is given that a Judgment in the above captiocned

matter has been entered against you on July '5\ . 2001.

By MEFUH
If you have any question?iij}isizjﬁg this tttter please

-

contact:
Jos h. dbeck, Jr.
Att ey Plaintiff

**THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY
INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE
PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY, THIS IS NOT AND SHOULD
NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY

ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY. **



Firstar Bank Milwaus.ee N.A. as T/Tee under
the Pooling and Servicing Agreement New
Century Home Equity Loan

Trust Series 2000-NC1 COLUMBIA COUNTY

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff
Vs.

Robert A. Felegie
Lynn D. Felegie : NO. 2000-CU-811
Defendants

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Wmmmwmw—mw i I i = r

Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, Joseph Goldbeck, Jr.,
Esquire, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution

was filed the following information concerning the real property located

at 484 Mountain Shadow RR3 Lane, Bloomsburg, PA 17815.

1. Name and address of owner(s) or reputed owner (g):
Name Address (if address cannot be reasoconably
ascertained, please so indicate)
Robert A, Felegie 484 Mountain Shadow RR3 Lane
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Lynn D, Felegie 484 Mountain Shadow RR3 Lane
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
2. Name and address of defendant(s) in the judgment:
Name Addresgs (if address cannot be reasonably

ascertained, please so indicate)

SAME AS ABOVE

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a
record lien on the real property to be scld:

Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, pleasge so indicate)
None
4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of
record:
Name Address (i1f address cannct be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate)
Contimortgage Corp. 338 §. Warminster Road

Hatboro, PA 19040



5. Name and address of every other person who nas any record
lien on the property:

Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please go indicate)

None
6. Name and address of every other person who hag any record
interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by the
sale:
Name Address {(if address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate)
Columbia County Dept., of 100 Sawmill Road, Ste. A
Domestic Relations Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Pa Dept., of Public Welfare Health and Welfare Bldg, Room 432
Bureau of Child Support Enforcement P.0, Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105
7. Name and address of every other person of whom the

plaintiff has knowledge that has any interest in the property
that may be affected by the sale:

Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate)

None

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and
correct to the best of my personal knowledge or information and belief.
I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the
penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. #4904 relating to unsworn falsification to
authorities.

July 27, 2001

Josgph A. ldbeck, Jr.
Attgrney Wor Plaintiff



GOLDBECK, MCCAFFER:Y & MCKEEVER

By: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

Attorney I.D. #16132 ATTORNEY FCR PLAINTIFF
Suite 500-The Bourse Bldg.

111 S. Independence Mall East

Philadelphia, PA 19106 COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
{215) 627-1322

Firstar Bank Milwaukee N.A. as T/Tee
under the Pooling and Servicing Agreement
New Century Home Equity Loan

Trust Series 2000-NC1 COLUMBIA COUNTY
CIVIL DIVISION
Vs. NO. 2000-CU-811

Robert A. Felegie
Lynn D. Felegie

CERTIFICATION

JOSEPH A. GOLDBECK, JR., ESQUIRE, hereby states that he is the
attorney for the Plaintiff in the above captioned matter and that the
premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because it is:

an FHA Mortgage

non-owner occupied

vacant

Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

P ]
e et e

X

Thig certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.
§ 4504 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

> .

Joge A ldbeck, Jr.
Attoghey r Plaintiff




SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.
LExpiration datc
Plaintiff Court Number
Firstar Bank Milwaukee N.A. as T/Tce under the Pooling and Servicing 2000-CU-811
Agreement New Century Home Equity Loan Trust Series 2000-NC |
Defendant Type or Writ of Complain,
Robert A, Felegie & Lynn D. Felegie EXECUTION/NQTICE OF SALE
SERVE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY 7O BE LEVIED, ATTACHKFI OR SALE.

Robert A. Felegie
AT- ADDRESS {Street or RED, Apartment No., City, Bor, Twp,, Stale and Zip Code)
484 Mountain Shadow RR3 Lane, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

INDICATLE UNUSUAL SERVICE: COMMON. Ol PA. DEPUTIZE OTHER

NOW, 2001, I, Sheriff of Columbia County, PA do hereby deputize the Sheriff of
County, to cxecule the within and make refurn thercof according o law.

Sheriti of Columbia County, Penna.

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLL GN WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVLR OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sheriff Iovying upon or attaching any
property under within writ may leave same withoul a watchman, in custody of whemever is found in possession, after notifying person of levy or altachment
without liability on the part of such deputy or sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before sherill™s sale
thereaf.

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICL.

Please attempt service on the above named Defendant.

Signature of Attorney or other Originator requesting service on behalfof XX Plaintifl Telephone Number Date
__ Defendant

(215) 627-1322 July 27, 2001

ADDRESS: 500 — The Bourse Idin
111 8. Independen allfiifist
Philadelphia, PA 06
{215)627-1322

SEND NOTICE OF SERVICE COPY TO NAME AND ADDRESS BELOW: (This area must be completed if nolice is to be 1mailed})
Joseph AL Geldbeck, Ir, Esquire, 300 — The Bourse Building, 111 8. Independence Mall Fast, Philadelphia, PA 19106

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIFF Courl Number

RETURNED:

AFFIRMED and subscribed to before me this _day SO ANSWLRS Daic
Signature of Dep. Sheriff

ol : o 19

Signature of Sheriff [ate

Shenll of




SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copics. Do not detach any copies.
Expiration date
Plaintiff Court Number
Frrstar Bank Milwaukee NUA. as T/Tee under the Pooling and Servicing 2000-CU-811
Agreement New Century Home Equity Loan Trust Series 2000-NC1
Defendant Type or Wit of Complaint
Robert A, Felegie & Lynn D, Felegie EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE
SERVE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL. COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY TO BE LEVIED, ATTACHED OR SALT.

Lynn DD, Felegie

AT ADDRESS {Sirect or REIY, Apariment Na., Cily, Boro, Tap., Statc and Zip Code)
484 Mouniain Shadow RR3 Lanc, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 .
INDICATE TINUSUAL SERVICE: COMMON. OF PA. DEPMUTIZE OTHER
NOW, 2001, T, SheniTof Columbia County, PA  do hereby deputize the Sheriff of e

County, to cxecute the within and make return thereof according to law.

Sheri Mol Columbia County, Penma,

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN - - Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any
properiy under within wril may leave same wilhoul a walchman, in custody of whomever is Tound in possession, alter noifying person of levy or attachment
without liability on the part of such deputy or shen T 10 any plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before sheniff’s sale
thereof.

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS QR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE,

Please attempt service on the abeve named Defendant.

Signature of Attorney or other Criginator requesting service on behalf of XX Plaintiff Telephone Number Diate
_ Defendani

{215) 627-1322 Tuly 27,2001

ADDRESS: 500 The Bourse
111 S. Independel
Philadelphia, PA
{215) 627-1322

SEND NOTICE OF SERVICE COPY TO NAME AND ADDRESS RELOW: (This area must be completed if noticc is to be mailed)
Joseph A, Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire, 500 — The Bourse Building, 111 8. Indcpendence Mall Cast, Philadelphia, PA 19106

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIFF Court Number

RETURNIEID:

AFFIRMED and subseribed lo be tore me this . __day S0 ANSWERS Drate
Signature of Dep. Sheriff

of ... .. 19

Signaturc of Sheridt Date

Shenill ol




SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not delach any copies.
Expiration datc
Plainti{t’ Court Number
Firstar Bank Milwaukee N.A. as T/T¢e under the Pooling and Servicing 2000-CU-811
Agreement New Century Home Equity Loan Trust Series 2000-NC1
Defendant Type or Writ of Complaint
Robert A. Felegic & Lynn D. Felegie EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE
SERVE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC,, TO SERYICE OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY TO BE LEVIED, ATTACHED OR SALE.

Robert A. Felegie & Lynn D. Fclegie
AT‘ ADDRESS (Street or RFD, Apartment Wo., City, Boro, Twp.. State and Zip Code}
484 Mountain Shadow RR3 Lanc, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

INDICATE UNUSTUAIL SERVICE: COMMON. OF PA. DEPUTIZE OTHER

NOW, o , 2001, T, ShenlT of Columbia County, PA do hereby deputize the Sheriff of
County, to execute the within and make retum theren laccording to law,

Shenffof Columbia County, Penna.

property under within wril may leave same without a watchman, in eustody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying person of levy or attachment
without lability on the part of such deputy or sheriff to any plainti (T herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before sheriff's sale
thereof.

SPECTAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTIIER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST TN EXPEDITING SERVICE.

Please post the Handbill of Sale upon the mortgaged premises given above.

Signature of Attorney or other Originalor requesting service on behalf of XX Plaintiff Telephone Number Date
__ Defendam

(215) 627-1322 Tuly 27, 2001

ADDRESS: 5330 The Bours
111 S, Independ
Philadelphia, P
{215)627-1322

SEND NOTICE OF SERVICL COPY TO NAME AND ADDRESS BELOW: (This arca must he completed if notice is to be mailed}
Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire, 500 — The Bourse Building. 111 8. Independence Mall East, Philadelphia, PA 19106

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIEY Court Number

RETURNELDL;,

AFFIRMED and subscribed to belore me this . day S0 ANSWERS Dale
Signature of Dep. Sheriff

of . 19

Signature of Sheriff Date

Sheriff of




GOLDBECK McCAFFERT. & McKEEVER

By: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

Attorney I.D. #16132

Suite 500 - The Bourse Bldg. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
111 8. Independence Mall East

Philadelphia, PA 19106

{215} 627-1322

Firstar Bank Milwaukee N.A. as T/Tee
under the Pooling and Servicing Agreement
New Century Home Equity Loan

Trust Series 2000-NC1l COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CIVIL DIVISION

"orr 4w

Plaintiff
Vs.

Robert A. Felegie

Lynn D. Felegie NO.2000-CU-811

Defendants ‘76:}-»01 ED
NOTTCE OF SHERTFF'S SALE OF REAL ESTATE

TO: Robert A. Felegie
484 Mountain Shadow RR3 Lane
Blocomsburg, PA 17815

THIS FIRM IS A DEBT CCLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY
INFCRMATICN OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE
PREVIOQUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY, THIS IS NOT AND
SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT
ONLY ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY.

Your housge (real estate) at 484 Mountain Shadow RR3 Lane,
Bloomsburg, PA 17815, is scheduled to be sold at the Sheriff's Sale on
Ocx 1T 2001 at [0,30 Awy , in Columbia County, Sheriff's Office,
Columbia County Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to enforce the court

judgment of $56,124.97 obtalned by E;rstar*ﬁank_Mllﬂaukge_ﬂlai_as_ILIae

TIEEL_SﬂIlEEWZQQQ_HCl (the mortgageef agalnst you

To prevent this Sheriff’'s Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to the mortgagee the
Back paymentsg, late charges, costs and reasonable attorneys
Fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call:

{215) 627-1322

2. You may be able to sgtop the sale by filing a petition asking the
Court to strike or open the judgment, if the judgment was
improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the
sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal
proceedings.



You may need .. attorney to assert your r.ghts. The sooner you
contact one, the more chance you will have of stopping the sale. {See
notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YQUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff’'s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold
to the highest bidder. You may find ocut the price bid by calling
{215) 627-1322,

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if
the bid price was grossly inadequate compared to the value of your
property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full
amount due in the sale. To find out if this has happened, you may call
the Sheriff’s office at {570} 389-5622,

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you
will remain the owner of the property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount
due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer,
At this time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for
your house. A proposed schedule of distribution of the money bid for
your house will be prepared by the Sheriff within 20 days of the Sale.
Thig schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money
will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions
(reasons why the proposed distribution ig wrong) are filed with the
Sheriff within ten (10) days after the posting of the Schedule of
Distribution.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting
your home back, if you act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT QONCE. IF YOQOU DO NOT HAVE
A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHCNE THE OFFICE LISTED
BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

Pennsylvania Bar Association
P.O. Box 186
Harrisburg, PA 17108
(800} 6%2-7375
and
Susquehanna Legal Services
168 E. 5™ Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(717) 784-8760



Firstar Bank Milwaukee N.ZA., ag T/Tee under
the Pooling and Servicing Agreement New
Century Home Equity Loan

Trust Series 2000-NCL1 _ : COLUMBIA COUNTY
' - : COURT OF COMMCN PLEAS
Plaintiff : CIVIL DIVISION
Vs.

Robert A. Felegie
Lynn D. Felegie ot : NO. 2000-CU-811
befendants

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece and parcel of land situate in thc__To._Wn;hip* _0f Beaver,_(kﬁmfy of
Columbia and Commonwealth of Penn_syl\{ania',z-boun.ded and-described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING in a stone corner in the lands now or formerly of George Felegy 17.6 perches
south of Hemlock Corner, the place of beginning of the now or formerly Joseph Bolinsky farm;
thence along lands now or formerly of George Felegy South 0 30° West a distance of 33.2
perches to a stone on the north side-of the State Highway leading from Shumane to Mt. Grove;
thence along said north side of said Highway North 59 Hast 27.2 perches to a stone corner in the
line of other lands now or formerly of Joseph and Helen Bolinsky; thence along other lands now
or formerly of the said Joseph and Helen Bolinsky North 14 15° West 42.8 perches to a stonc
corner; thence by same South 77 30" West 12.5 perches to the place of BEGINNING.

Being Parcel #01-12-8

Being known as 484 Mountain Shadow RR3 Lane, Bloomsburg, PA 17815



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Paula J. Barry. Publisher's Assistant. being duly sworn according to law deposes and says

that Press Enterprise is a newspaper of gencral circulation with its principal oftice and place of
business at 3183 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, and was cstablished on the st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily
continuously in said Town, County and State since the day of its establishment: that hereto

attached is a copy of the notice or advertisement in the _ September 26; October 3. 10, 2001

exactly as printed and published; that the affiant is one of the owners and publishers of said
newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that neither the afliant nor Press
Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the

allegations in the forcgoing statement as Lo time, place, and character ol publication are truc.

Sworn and subscribed 1o before me this ... \O.\s‘ ...... day of QOO0 206 8

{Notary Public)

My commission expires

Notarial Seal
Dennis L. Ashenfelder, Notary Public
Scott Twp., Columbla County
My Commissiorn Expires July 3, 2003
Mamher, Pernayivi - ELuuiaean o Notar!e; N
AN NOW, , o/ A . T herehy certify that the advertising and

publication charges amounting to S...c.ooovirvorereennn. for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



- SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY OCTOBER 17 2001 AT 1030 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 790F 2001 ED AND CIVIL WRIT NO. 811 2000 JD
ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO
ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE
HIGHEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’ OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL THE RIGHT AND
TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece and parcel of land situate in the Township of Beaver, County of Columbia
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit;
BEGINNING in a stone corner in the lands now or formerly of George Felegy 17.6 perches south of Hemlock
Corner, the place of beginning of the now or formerly Joseph Bolinsky farm; thence along lands now or
formerly of George Felegy South 0 30° West a distance of 33.2 perches to a stone on the north side of the State
Highway leading from Shumane to Mt. Grove; thence along said north side of said Highway North 59 East 27.2
perches to a stone corner in the line of other lands now or formerly of Joseph and Helen Bolinsky; thence along
other lands now or formerly of the said Joseph and Helen Bolinsky North 14 15’ West 42.8 perches to a stone
corner, thence by same South 77 30" West 12.5 perches to the place of BEGINNING.
Being Parcel #01-12-8
Being known as 484 Mountain Shadow RR# Lane, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (0% ) percent of the bid price
or costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier’s
check at time of sale..

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be
paid within (8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TQ PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect
either to sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In
the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied
against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees
incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in which the bidder is
found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attomey Sheriff of Columbia County
Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esq. Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
111 S. Independence Mall East

Philadelphia, PA 19106



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(5703 389-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (57 ¢ 7B4-6300
FAX: (5370} 389-5625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.
FIRSTAR BANK MILWAUKEE, N.A.
VS.
ROBERT A. AND LYNN D. FELEGIE
WRIT OF EXECUTION #79 OF 2001 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
MONDAY SEPTEMBER 10, 2001 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF ROBERT A. AND LYNN D. FELEFIE AT 484 MOUNTAIN SHADOW LANE
BLOOMSBURG COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY

COLUMBIA COUNTY DEPUTY SHERIFF R. KING.

SO ANSWERS:
ljﬁ
DEI{ETY SHERIFF

SHERIFF, HARRY A ROADARMEL, JR.
SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

TS 24TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER 2001
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D4 | D, 3- 90

143880
GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER

A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION FIRSTRUST BANK
SUITE 500, BOURSE BUILDING 4-7AB0-2360 N\.w@\..cm <
111 SOUTH INDEPENDENCE MALL EAST m
PHILADELPHA, PA 18106 m
mwwmw m_m._m Sheriff of Columbia County §**1,200.00 _m._
Qwum NJ?QQQQRRM H..._\QQ »—Wﬁ:xh&ﬁwh& Qwﬁ&« QQ\MQ_Q*******i********************************* DOCLPIM ¥
MORTGAGE DISBURSER T ACCOUNT .Mu._,
MEMO
Felegie o i} »
" iL3gaaw® 123sE073B0W 70 1000 iam
GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
Sheriff of Columbia County 7/30/'01 143880

1,200.00

Mortgage Disburse  Felegie 1,200.00



